Safeguard Scientifics To Release Third Quarter 2017 Financial Results On Thursday, October 26th

Sep 26, 2017 9:00 AM

RADNOR, Pa., Sept. 26, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. (NYSE: SFE) will release its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2017 prior to market open on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST DETAILS

Please call 10-15 minutes prior to the call to register.

Date: Thursday, October 26, 2017

Time: 9:00am ET

Webcast: www.safeguard.com/results

Live Number: 844-579-6824 // (International) 763-488-9145

Replay Number: 855-859-2056 // (International) 404-537-3406

Access Code: 71988474

Speakers: President and Chief Executive Officer, Stephen T. Zarrilli; and Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Jeffrey B. McGroarty.

Format: Discussion of third quarter 2017 financial results followed by Q&A.

Replay will be available through November 26, 2017 at 11:59pm ET. For more information please contact IR@safeguard.com.

About Safeguard Scientifics

Safeguard Scientifics (NYSE: SFE) provides capital and relevant expertise to fuel the growth of technology-driven businesses in healthcare, financial services and digital media. Safeguard targets companies that are capitalizing on the next wave of enabling technologies with a particular focus on the Internet of Everything, enhanced security and predictive analytics. Safeguard typically deploys between \$5 million and \$25 million over the course of its partnership with a company, initially investing in a Series A or B Round and opportunistically in a Seed Round. Safeguard has a distinguished track record of fostering innovation and building market leaders that spans more than six decades. For more information, please visit www.safeguard.com or follow us on Twitter @safeguard.

SAFEGUARD CONTACT:

John E. Shave III, IRC

Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications

610.975.4952 jshave(at)safeguard(dot)com

 $View\ original\ content\ with\ multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/safeguard-scientifics-to-release-third-quarter-2017-financial-results-on-thursday-october-26th-300511670. html$

SOURCE Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.